
Ministry The Ministry of Tourism Development and Transport

Purpose of Contract Security and Fire Alarm Systems Service Agreement for the 
L.F. Wade International Airport

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To BESCO Limited

Total Value of Contract $71,028.86 (per year for two years with 2 one-year options 
to extend)

Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Finance
Purpose of Contract Asbestos Abatement Phase II  - Morgan’s Point, 

Southampton
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To 1.  MNA Contracting

2.  Island Construction Services
3.  Chilla Inc.
4.  Island Construction Services
5.  B&B Fibre Tech
6.  B&B Fibre Tech
7.  AC Management

Total Value of Contract 1.  $91,500 (for package 1)
2.  $103,677 (for package 2)

3.  $235,712 (for package 3)

4.  $185,900 (for package 4)

5.  $178,000 (for package 5)

6.  $350,000 (for package 6)

7.  $153,600 (for package 7)

Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Education and Economic Development

Purpose of Contract Leasing of Digital Networked Multifunction Devices for the 
Bermuda Public School System and their Administrative 
Offi ces

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Offi ce Solutions Limited
Total Value of Contract $546,589.77 (for 60 devices) (for an initial period of 3 years 

effective February 2014 plus two option periods to extend 
lease by one year each)

Confi rmed This Day  February 11, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works

Purpose of Contract Operational Equipment for the Airport Waste Management 
Facility

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Smith Hauling and Excavating

Total Value of Contract $433,800 (per annum) (for a period of 4 years backdated to 
commence 1st November 2013 until 31st October 2017

Confi rmed This Day  February 11, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Tourism Development and Transport

Purpose of Contract Air Terminal Climate Control and Water Treatment System 
– Award of the Professional Preventative Maintenance 
Programme Contract

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Air Care Limited

Total Value of Contract $130,980 or $392,940 (over the 3 year agreement, 
scheduled to start 1st April 2014)

Confi rmed This Day  February 11, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Home Affairs

Purpose of Contract Engage a Suitable “Consultant” to Produce a “Draft” 
Bermuda Building Code (2014)

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Bendell Design

Total Value of Contract $67,012

Confi rmed This Day  February 18, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of National Security

Purpose of Contract Bermuda Regiment Charter Flight Contract

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Air Charter Services (ACS)

Total Value of Contract $208,250

Confi rmed This Day  February 18, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Finance

Purpose of Contract Well Drilling Services – Morgan’s Point, Southampton
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To E&C Well Drilling Co. Ltd.

Total Value of Contract $103,486

Confi rmed This Day  February 25, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works

Purpose of Contract Channel Widening Study – Procurement Process, Progress 
and Strategy

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To (1)   Canadian Seabed Research Ltd. (for Bathymetric  
        Survey works)
(2)   Stantec Consulting International (for the Hydrographic
        Modeling works)
(3)   Brunel Engineering Consultants (for the Geotechnical 
        Investigation works)

Total Value of Contract (1)   $159,832 
(2)   $186,836
(3)   $367,648

Confi rmed This Day  February 25, 2014

NO. 276

Government Contracts Awarded For The Month Ended January 31, 2014

Ministry The Cabinet Offi ce

Purpose of Contract Publication of the Offi cial Gazette
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To The Royal Gazette 

Total Value of Contract $115,000 (approximately)

Confi rmed This Day  January 7, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Capital Acquisition of Vehicles (for two trucks)

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Technics Auto Centre

Total Value of Contract $135,500

Confi rmed This Day  January 14, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works

Purpose of Contract Fire Protection System Maintenance Services – Tynes Bay 
Waste-to-Energy Facility

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To BESCO 

Total Value of Contract $89,859.16 (for 3 years with option to extend for 2 years)

Confi rmed This Day  January 14, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Bulky Shear Rebuild for Tynes Bay Waste-to-Energy Facility
Tender or Sole Source Contract Sole Source 
Contract Awarded To Metso Minerals Industries Inc.
Total Value of Contract US$194,000
Confi rmed This Day  January 21, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Education and Economic Development
Purpose of Contract Annual Renewal of Microsoft School Licensing Agreement 

for the Use of Microsoft Software in the Department of 
Education and Government Schools

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To Quest Consulting
Total Value of Contract $106,517
Confi rmed This Day  January 28, 2014

NO. 277

Government Contracts Awarded For The Month Ended January 28, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Government Administration Building and General Post 

Offi ce Building Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning 
Maintenance Service Contract

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender

Contract Awarded To Air Care Limited 

Total Value of Contract $181,800 (for a period of 3 years)

Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Sylvia Richardson Care Facility Building Heating Ventilation 

and Air Conditioning Maintenance Service Contract
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To Air Pro Limited
Total Value of Contract $80,278.20 (for a period of 3 years)
Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Replacement of Superheater Drain Lines for the Tynes Bay 

Waste-to-Energy Facility
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To I.C.E. AG
Total Value of Contract €69,658 or BD$94,038
Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Global House Building Heating, Ventilation and Air 

Conditioning Maintenance Service Contract
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To Air Pro Limited
Total Value of Contract $120,584.16 (for a period of 3 years)
Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract Government Administration Building Cleaning Contract
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To ACE Cleaning and Landscaping Limited
Total Value of Contract $512,820 (for a period of 3 years)
Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works
Purpose of Contract General Post Offi ce Building Cleaning Contract
Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To CleanCo Commercial Cleaning Services
Total Value of Contract $189,018 (for a period of 3 years)
Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014

Ministry The Ministry of Public Works

Purpose of Contract Prospect Maintenance Depot Cleaning Contract

Tender or Sole Source Contract Tender
Contract Awarded To Clean Sweep Services and Maintenance

Total Value of Contract $63,180 (for a period of 3 years)

Confi rmed This Day  February 4, 2014


